

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 915 OF 2025

**Shriram Finance Ltd. Thr Mr. Chetan NarendraPETITIONER
Deshmukh**

V/S

Yuvraj Dayaram Chang

....RESPONDENT

**FULE ASHISH RAJESH for Petitioner
for Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR J

DATE : 23rd February, 2026

P.C. :

STAND OVER TO ONE WEEK.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)